Water Interruption and Boil Water Advisory - Justice Ln. 8/16/17

Water service has been interrupted on Justice Lane in order to repair a main break. A boil water advisory has been issued for the area. No fire hydrants will be affected by the outage. 

The Water Department of the Frankfort Plant Board advises to boil the water before drinking or using it for cooking. The advisory is in effect for the following area:

ยท       Justice Lane

A vigorous boil for at least two minutes is recommended. This Boil Water Advisory is a precautionary measure due to a loss of pressure in the water main caused by the County Road Department damaging the water main.

This Advisory will remain in effect until lab analysis of water samples taken confirms that the potable water supply in the effected area is safe to drink. You will receive a notice when this advisory is lifted.

If you have any questions concerning the Boil Water Advisory please call 352-4372.